
Standings 
1-3 Petrov, Dmitri   EST 2265  6 24.5 22.0 30.0 

 Pedoson, Georg Aleksander EST 2359  6 23.0 21.0 29.0 

 Sharankov, Grigori  RUS 2320  6 23.0 21.0 29.0 

4-5 Volodin, Aleksandr  EST 2511 gm 5.5 22.0 21.0 29.5 

 Peebo, Kalle   EST 2141  5.5 22.0 21.0 29.5 

6-14 Pedmanson, Herman  EST 1918  5 23.5 24.0 31.5 

 Koops, Maris   LAT 2354  5 23.5 23.0 33.0 

 Shvõrjov, Igor   EST 2356 gm 5 22.5 23.0 33.0 

 Narva, Jaan    EST 2241 fm 5 22.0 21.5 30.0 

 Parkkinen, Jyrki   FIN 2069  5 22.0 18.5 27.0 

 Uibokant, Mathias Robert EST 2125  5 21.0 20.0 28.0 

 Hansen, Jüri   EST 1946  5 20.0 18.5 27.5 

 Pedmanson, Albert  EST 1947  5 19.5 20.0 27.5 

 Mõndresku, Ion   EST 2075  5 17.0 20.0 28.0 

15 Shishkov, Andrei   EST 2331 fm 4.5 23.5 24.0 33.0 

16-32 Remmel, Anto   EST 2211  4 21.5 26.5 36.0 

 Ilves, Jüri    EST 1917  4 18.0 21.0 30.0 

 Shmits, Gundars   LAT 1784  4 18.0 20.0 26.0 

 Põdersalu, Aivar   EST 1854  4 18.0 19.5 26.5 

 Liebert, Erwin   EST 1849  4 18.0 19.0 27.0 

 Hansson, Markus   EST 1832  4 17.0 21.5 29.5 

 Mikko, Rondo   EST 1928  4 17.0 20.5 28.5 

 Hemmelis, Viesturs  LAT 1805  4 17.0 19.0 25.5 

 Leede, Gutnar   EST 1815  4 16.0 17.5 25.0 

 Sander, Jaan   EST 1887  4 16.0 16.5 24.0 

 Mertins, Ostap   EST 1756  4 16.0 16.0 22.0 

 Parts, Tiit    EST 1738  4 15.0 18.0 25.5 

 Urgas, Jaan    EST 1852  4 15.0 14.5 21.5 

 Slavinski, Nikita  EST 1888  4 14.0 17.5 25.5 

 Staub, Madis   EST 1725  4 14.0 16.0 23.0 

 Samberk, Vahur   EST 1708  4 13.0 17.5 24.5 

 Kask, Tõnis    EST 1599  4 13.0 13.5 19.5 

33-39 Kuhi, Hillar   EST 1758  3.5 17.0 21.0 28.5 

 Tehvanus, Eleri   EST 1686  3.5 13.5 19.0 25.5 

 Saks, Mati    EST 1628  3.5 13.5 16.5 22.0 

 Muizarajs, Uldis   LAT 1823  3.5 12.5 15.5 23.0 



 Luik, Ott-Robert   EST 1760  3.5 11.5 13.0 18.0 

 Köösel, Hans-Georg  EST 1601  3.5 11.0 13.5 20.5 

 Põder, Paul    EST 1731  3.5 9.5 12.5 19.5 

40-54 Uibokant, Karl Oskar  EST 1788  3 17.0 22.0 29.5 

 Markus, Viktors   LAT 1636  3 15.0 21.5 28.5 

 Dudzinskis, Vsevolods  LAT 1846  3 14.5 18.0 24.5 

 Põlendik, Tiina   EST 1768  3 14.5 17.5 24.5 

 Paloposki, Tuomas  FIN 1843  3 14.0 19.0 27.0 

 Merilai, Arne   EST 1608  3 12.5 17.0 24.5 

 Jents, Eugen   EST 1597  3 12.0 16.5 23.5 

 Lomp, Jaan    EST 1539  3 11.0 18.5 25.5 

 Tobre, Andres   EST 1666  3 11.0 16.0 24.0 

 Narva, Jaan Oskar  EST 1656  3 11.0 16.0 24.0 

 Teiter, Georg   EST   3 11.0 15.5 21.5 

 Dudakov, Andrei   EST 1579  3 10.5 16.5 23.5 

 Linroos, Monika   EST 1585  3 10.0 17.5 23.5 

 Kozlov, Valeri   EST 1544  3 10.0 17.0 23.5 

 Kamp, Laura    EST 1219  3 7.0 13.0 17.5 

55-56 Liebert, Robin   EST 1458  2.5 12.5 18.0 24.5 

 Kaasik, Jan    EST 1345  2.5 8.0 14.0 20.0 

57-65 Põvvat, Aalo   EST 1469  2 11.0 17.0 23.5 

 Karis, Fredi   EST 1560  2 9.0 16.0 21.0 

 Pissarenko, Peeter  EST   2 8.5 14.5 20.0 

 Maapalu, Ralf   EST 1442  2 8.0 17.0 22.5 

 Kõrts, Aleksander  EST 1223  2 7.0 14.0 19.0 

 Albrecht, Andero   EST 1291  2 7.0 13.5 18.0 

 Ott, Karl Joachim  LAT 1386  2 6.0 16.0 21.0 

 Ojakaar, Mihkel   EST 1075  2 5.0 12.5 17.5 

 Janisoo, August   EST 1291  2 3.0 8.5 12.5 

66-67 Sõrmus, Pille   EST   1.5 8.0 15.0 21.0 

 Treumuth, Mirtel   EST 1213  1.5 5.0 12.0 17.0 

68-70 Orgse, Kalev   EST 1100  1 3.0 13.5 18.5 

 Luik, Elo-Mirtel   EST 1039  1 3.0 12.0 18.0 

 Vene, Urmas    EST   1 1.0 9.0 14.0 

  



Cross Table 
1 Petrov, Dmitri   EST 2265 6 49:1 21:1 22:1 8:ｽ 16:ｽ 9:1 7:1 

2 Pedoson, Georg Aleksander EST 2359 6 39:1 29:1 16:0 44:1 12:1 15:1 6:1 

3 Sharankov, Grigori  RUS 2320 6 48:1 20:1 6:0 24:1 17:1 16:1 10:1 

4 Volodin, Aleksandr  EST 2511 5.5 27:1 17:1 9:0 21:1 40:1 5:ｽ 16:1 

5 Peebo, Kalle   EST 2141 5.5 45:1 36:1 8:0 23:1 20:1 4:ｽ 15:1 

6 Pedmanson, Herman  EST 1918 5 53:1 66:1 3:1 11:ｽ 7:ｽ 8:1 2:0 

7 Koops, Maris   LAT 2354 5 31:1 19:1 10:1 16:ｽ 6:ｽ 11:1 1:0 

8 Shvõrjov, Igor   EST 2356 5 30:1 28:1 5:1 1:ｽ 15:ｽ 6:0 17:1 

9 Narva, Jaan    EST 2241 5 41:1 44:1 4:1 15:0 19:1 1:0 25:1 

10 Parkkinen, Jyrki   FIN 2069 5 46:1 43:1 7:0 27:1 41:1 33:1 3:0 

11 Uibokant, Mathias Robert EST 2125 5 38:1 40:ｽ 33:1 6:ｽ 18:1 7:0 19:1 

12 Hansen, Jüri   EST 1946 5 51:1 33:ｽ 14:1 40:ｽ 2:0 43:1 21:1 

13 Pedmanson, Albert  EST 1947 5 52:1 18:1 15:0 26:ｽ 22:ｽ 23:1 20:1 

14 Mõndresku, Ion   EST 2075 5 32:1 23:0 12:0 52:1 31:1 24:1 18:1 

15 Shishkov, Andrei   EST 2331 4.5 34:1 42:1 13:1 9:1 8:ｽ 2:0 5:0 

16 Remmel, Anto   EST 2211 4 35:1 24:1 2:1 7:ｽ 1:ｽ 3:0 4:0 

17 Ilves, Jüri    EST 1917 4 47:1 4:0 30:1 34:1 3:0 40:1 8:0 

18 Shmits, Gundars   LAT 1784 4 69:1 13:0 51:1 22:1 11:0 42:1 14:0 

19 Põdersalu, Aivar   EST 1854 4 60:1 7:0 49:1 46:1 9:0 35:1 11:0 

20 Liebert, Erwin   EST 1849 4 56:1 3:0 35:1 57:1 5:0 41:1 13:0 

21 Hansson, Markus   EST 1832 4 61:1 1:0 32:1 4:0 48:1 30:1 12:0 

22 Mikko, Rondo   EST 1928 4 58:1 26:1 1:0 18:0 13:ｽ 34:1 28:ｽ 
23 Hemmelis, Viesturs  LAT 1805 4 68:1 14:1 40:0 5:0 53:1 13:0 47:1 

24 Leede, Gutnar   EST 1815 4 67:1 16:0 52:1 3:0 46:1 14:0 41:1 

25 Sander, Jaan   EST 1887 4 55:0 47:1 31:1 41:- 49:1 27:1 9:0 

26 Mertins, Ostap   EST 1756 4 70:1 22:0 66:1 13:ｽ 33:0 29:ｽ 45:1 

27 Parts, Tiit    EST 1738 4 4:0 55:1 58:1 10:0 45:1 25:0 44:1 

28 Urgas, Jaan    EST 1852 4 63:1 8:0 41:0 58:1 34:ｽ 55:1 22:ｽ 

29 Slavinski, Nikita  EST 1888 4 57:1 2:0 34:0 51:ｽ 38:1 26:ｽ 33:1 

30 Staub, Madis   EST 1725 4 8:0 63:1 17:0 60:1 47:1 21:0 42:1 

31 Samberk, Vahur   EST 1708 4 7:0 60:1 25:0 63:1 14:0 53:1 40:1 

32 Kask, Tonis    EST 1599 4 14:0 68:1 21:0 66:1 42:0 60:1 43:1 

33 Kuhi, Hillar   EST 1758 3.5 50:1 12:ｽ 11:0 55:1 26:1 10:0 29:0 



34 Tehvanus, Eleri   EST 1686 3.5 15:0 62:1 29:1 17:0 28:ｽ 22:0 50:1 

35 Saks, Mati    EST 1628 3.5 16:0 67:1 20:0 61:1 44:1 19:0 37:ｽ 

36 Muizarajs, Uldis   LAT 1823 3.5 54:1 5:0 46:0 53:0 63:1 52:1 39:ｽ 

37 Luik, Ott-Robert   EST 1760 3.5 66:0 53:1 57:0 47:0 62:1 51:1 35:ｽ 

38 Köösel, Hans-Georg  EST 1601 3.5 11:0 64:1 44:0 59:ｽ 29:0 63:1 55:1 

39 Põder, Paul    EST 1731 3.5 2:0 57:0 48:0 68:1 61:1 58:1 36:ｽ 

40 Uibokant, Karl Oskar  EST 1788 3 64:1 11:ｽ 23:1 12:ｽ 4:0 17:0 31:0 

41 Markus, Viktors   LAT 1636 3 9:0 65:1 28:1 25:+ 10:0 20:0 24:0 

42 Dudzinskis, Vsevolods  LAT 1846 3 62:1 15:0 45:ｽ 48:ｽ 32:1 18:0 30:0 

43 Põlendik, Tiina   EST 1768 3 59:1 10:0 55:ｽ 45:ｽ 50:1 12:0 32:0 

44 Paloposki, Tuomas  FIN 1843 3 65:1 9:0 38:1 2:0 35:0 46:1 27:0 

45 Merilai, Arne   EST 1608 3 5:0 54:1 42:ｽ 43:ｽ 27:0 57:1 26:0 

46 Jents, Eugen   EST 1597 3 10:0 59:1 36:1 19:0 24:0 44:0 60:1 

47 Lomp, Jaan    EST 1539 3 17:0 25:0 56:1 37:1 30:0 48:1 23:0 

48 Tobre, Andres   EST 1666 3 3:0 56:ｽ 39:1 42:ｽ 21:0 47:0 57:1 

49 Narva, Jaan Oskar  EST 1656 3 1:0 61:1 19:0 62:1 25:0 50:0 56:1 

50 Teiter, Georg   EST  3 33:0 51:0 54:1 56:1 43:0 49:1 34:0 

51 Dudakov, Andrei   EST 1579 3 12:0 50:1 18:0 29:ｽ 59:ｽ 37:0 61:1 

52 Linroos, Monika   EST 1585 3 13:0 69:1 24:0 14:0 54:1 36:0 62:1 

53 Kozlov, Valeri   EST 1544 3 6:0 37:0 67:1 36:1 23:0 31:0 59:1 

54 Kamp, Laura    EST 1219 3 36:0 45:0 50:0 69:1 52:0 64:1 58:1 

55 Liebert, Robin   EST 1458 2.5 25:1 27:0 43:ｽ 33:0 57:1 28:0 38:0 

56 Kaasik, Jan    EST 1345 2.5 20:0 48:ｽ 47:0 50:0 64:1 59:1 49:0 

57 Põvvat, Aalo   EST 1469 2 29:0 39:1 37:1 20:0 55:0 45:0 48:0 

58 Karis, Fredi   EST 1560 2 22:0 70:1 27:0 28:0 66:1 39:0 54:0 

59 Pissarenko, Peeter  EST  2 43:0 46:0 65:1 38:ｽ 51:ｽ 56:0 53:0 

60 Maapalu, Ralf   EST 1442 2 19:0 31:0 64:1 30:0 67:1 32:0 46:0 

61 Kõuts, Aleksander  EST 1223 2 21:0 49:0 70:1 35:0 39:0 69:1 51:0 

62 Albrecht, Andero   EST 1291 2 42:0 34:0 69:1 49:0 37:0 68:1 52:0 

63 Ott, Karl Joachim  LAT 1386 2 28:0 30:0 68:1 31:0 36:0 38:0 69:1 

64 Ojakaar, Mihkel   EST 1075 2 40:0 38:0 60:0 65:1 56:0 54:0 67:1 

65 Janisoo, August   EST 1291 2 44:0 41:0 59:0 64:0 69:0 70:1 68:1 

66 Sõrmus, Pille   EST  1.5 37:1 6:0 26:0 32:0 58:0 67:ｽ 70:0 

67 Treumuth, Mirtel   EST 1213 1.5 24:0 35:0 53:0 70:1 60:0 66:ｽ 64:0 

68 Orgse, Kalev   EST 1100 1 23:0 32:0 63:0 39:0 70:1 62:0 65:0 



69 Luik, Elo-Mirtel   EST 1039 1 18:0 52:0 62:0 54:0 65:1 61:0 63:0 

70 Vene, Urmas    EST  1 26:0 58:0 61:0 67:0 68:0 65:0 66:1 


